CIiTY OF HOUSTON - CITY COUNCIL.
Meeting Date:
District A
Item Creation Date: 11/16/2017

20PSKO7 Accept Work / Reytec Construction Resources, Inc,

Agenda Hemi:

Background:
SUBJECT: Accept Work for Neighborhood Street Reconstiuction (NSR) Project 464,

RECOMMENDATION: (SUMMARY) Pass a motion o approve the final Contract Amount of $8,216,902.48 or 5.81% under the
original Contract Amount, accept the work and authorize final payment.

PROJECT NOTICEMUSTIFICATION: This project was part of the Capital Improvement Plan which replaced existing residential
streets that were detericrated beyond ecenomical repair and normal maintenance and improved drainage.,

DESCRIPTION/SCOPE: This project consisted of the construction of reinforced concrete paving, sidewalks, drainage, potable water
system, street lighting, and tree protection. Scientech Engineers, Inc. designed the project with 430 calendar days allowsd for
canstruction. The project was awarded to Reytac Construction Resowrces, Inc. with an original Contract Amount of $8,723,899.70.

LOCATION: The projectis located at various locations. The project is located in Key Map Grids 451N, 451F, 4518, 4517 and 451W.

CONTRACT COMPLETION AND COST: The Coniractor, Reytec Construction Resaurces, Inc., has completed the work under the
subject Contract. The project was completed within the original Contract time with an additional 74 days approved by Change Order Nos.
T and 3. The final cost of the project, including overrun and underrun of estimated unit price quantities and previously approved Change
Order Nos. 1 and 2 is $8,216,902 48, a decrease of $506,997.22 or 5.81% under the original Contract Amount. The decreased cost is
a restlt of the difference between planned and meastred quantities.

M BE PARTI : The advertised MMWBE goal for this project was 18%. The MMWBE plan established for this project was
18%. According to Office of Business Opportunity, the parficipation was 19.09%. Contractor’'s MWBE performance evaluation was
rated Cuistanding.

CarolEllingsr Haddo“ék F' E., Acting Director
Depariment of Public Warks and Engineering

WBS Nos. N-000397-0001-4, R-000500-0160-4 and 5-000500-0160-4

Ordinance 2015-0549, Dated 06/10/2015

Amount of Funding:

No additional funding required.

Total (original) appropriation of 10,083,000.00
$385,000.00 from Fund No, 8500 - Water and Sewer System Consolidated Construction
$9,698,000.00 from Fund No. 4042 — Street & Traffic Control and Storm Drainage DDSRF

ion;
Brian P. Alcott, P.E.
Acting Senior Assistant Director, Capital Projects
Phone: (832) 395-2396



ATTACHMENTS:
Description

Map

OBO

Prior Councit Action
Change Orders 1-3
Affidavit of Ownership
Tax Report

Type

Backup Material
Backup Material
Backup Material
Backup Material
Backup Material
Backup Material



